Thimmapur mandal of Karimnagar Dist., Within the limits of G.P Kothapalli P.N. 

bounded by - North :- House of Parakala Chandraiah And Annama Chary, 

South:- House of Nomula Srinivas and Nomula Sampath, East :- Rajiv 

Rahadari, West:-C.C. Road 

3.Rs.16,84,446/- (Rupees 
Sixteen Lakh Eighty-Four 
Thousand Four Hundred and 
Forty-Six Only) outstanding as 
on05-Feb-2025 

Date: 06-09-2025 
Sd/- Authorised Officer, For Muthoot Housing Finance Company Limited Place: Telangana 

For JM Financial Home Loans Limited 
Sid - Authorised Officer Place: : ANDHRA PRADESH , Date: 06 September, 2025